506457871 01/20/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6504643

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
NORMAN KAUN	07/03/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FRAMATOME
Street Address:	1 PLACE JEAN MILLIER TOUR AREVA
City:	COURBEVOIE
State/Country:	FRANCE
Postal Code:	92400

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16756557

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2127361940

Email: ddk@ddkpatent.com, jdowningbrown@ddkpatent.com

Correspondent Name: DAVIDSON, DAVIDSON & KAPPEL, LLC

Address Line 1: 589 8TH AVENUE 22ND FLOOR Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10018

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	11568600.1024
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CLINT R. MEHALL
SIGNATURE:	/Clint R. Mehall/
DATE SIGNED:	01/20/2021
This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).	

Total Attachments: 4

source=11568600.1024 Executed Declaration and Assignment#page1.tif source=11568600.1024 Executed Declaration and Assignment#page2.tif source=11568600.1024 Executed Declaration and Assignment#page3.tif source=11568600.1024 Executed Declaration and Assignment#page4.tif

PATENT 506457871

REEL: 054965 FRAME: 0097

A cable lead-through assembly, an electrical assembly, an electrical cabinet and associated method

ASSIGNMENT AND DECLARATION UNDER 37 C.F.R. § 1.63 (For Use with Signed Application Data Sheet)

Title of Invention:	A cable lead-through assembly associated method	y, an electrical assembly, an electrical cabinet and
Attorney Docket No.:		
the attached ap		on given above and claiming priority of the patent
Country	Date	Application No.

United States Application or PCT International Application No.PCT/IB2017/001678, filed 17 October 2017.

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, as a below-named inventor I have sold and assigned, and hereby sell and assign, to:

Name of Assignee; FRAMATOME

Address of Assignee: 1 place Jean Millier Tour Areva 92400 COURBEVOIE FRANCE

(hereinafter ASSIGNEE) all right, title, and interest in and to the above-identified invention and United States patent application, including: (i) any and all divisions or continuations thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States that may issue on any such application or for said invention, including any and all reissues or extensions thereof, to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, or assigns to the full end of the term or terms for which any and all such Letters Patent may be granted; (ii) all applications for patents, utility models, and designs which may hereafter be filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States, together with the right to file such applications and the right to claim for the same the priority rights derived from said United States application under the Patent Laws of the United States, the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable, to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, or assigns to the full end of the term or terms for which any and all such patents, utility models, designs or other rights may be granted; and (iii) all forms of industrial property protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models, inventors' certificates and designs which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof, to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, or assigns to the full end of the term or terms for which any and all such patents, utility models, designs or other rights may be granted.

I hereby authorize and request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue any and all such Letters Patent to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, or assigns in accordance herewith.

I warrant and covenant that I have the right to sell and assign the interests herein sold and assigned and that I have not executed and will not execute any document or instrument in conflict herewith.

I further covenant and agree that I will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, or assigns all information known to me relating to said invention or patent application and that I will execute and deliver any papers, make all rightful oaths, testify in any legal proceedings, and perform all other lawful acts necessary or desirable by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, or assigns to perfect title to said invention, to said application including divisions and continuations thereof and to any and all Letters Patent that may be granted therefor or thereon, including reissues or extensions, in said ASSIGNEE, its successors, or assigns, or to assist said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, or assigns in obtaining, reissuing, or enforcing Letters Patent of the United States and any and all patents, utility models, designs or other rights that may be granted in the United States or of any country or countries foreign to the United States, for said invention.

Page 1 of 2

A cable lead-through assembly, an electrical assembly, an electrical cabinet and associated method

ASSIGNMENT AND DECLARATION UNDER 37 C.F.R. § 1.63 (For Use with Signed Application Data Sheet)

DECLARATION

As a below-named inventor, I hereby declare that:

The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.

I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.

I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. § 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

Signature:

Inventor: KAUN Norman

Date: 200 GT

ASSIGNMENT

١,	(aw)	the	undersigned,
•		V	Assertation of the control

KAUN Norman whose full post office address is Dompfaffstrasse 136 91056 ERLANGEN GERMANY

in consideration of 10\$ and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I (we) do hereby sell, transfer, assign and deliver (or confirm the sale, transfer, assignment and delivery) to

FRAMATOME 1 place Jean Millier Tour Areva 92400 COURBEVOIE FRANCE

all my (our) rights, titles and interests in Canada in and to my (our) invention	entitled
A cable lead-through assembly, an electrical assembly, an electrical cal	binet and associated method
and fully described in the patent application no	for such invention
I (we) do hereby authorize the firm	
ROBIC, LLP ROBIC 630, boul. René-Lévesque Ouest 20e étage MONTREA	L, QUEBEC H3B 1S6 CANADA
to insert additional information, such as the patent application number once	available

PATENT REEL: 054965 FRAME: 0100

Witness(es):	Inventor(s):	Date (sir)(mm)(sir)	At Cay/Country
Nom:	KAUN Normain	ATTEMPTED	Lancon March 1984
Signature :	Signature :	A 28 11 1001	Germany Edonge
		man Car Mary Carlot	Bring of Strawn

PATENT REEL: 054965 FRAME: 0101

RECORDED: 01/20/2021